
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4997
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2014
FEMALE EMPLOYEES IN KVS
Ahlawat Smt. Santosh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of female employees in the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) and also in percentage term, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to set up creche facilities in the schools for the benefit of wards of female employees serving in KVS; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) There are 21267 female employees in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) constituting 44.38% of the total employees. The state-wise / UT-wise details of female employees and their percentage are annexed.

(b) & (c) No such proposal is under consideration at present.
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